## HANSON COUNTY COMMISSIONERS SPECIAL MEETING MINUTES Thursday, April 24, 2025

Chairman Bumgardner with members Fox, Kjetland, Schoenrock and Waldera present, called the special meeting of the Hanson County Board of Commissioners to order on Thursday, April 24, 2025.

Today's special meeting was held to canvass the Hanson County election results from the Davison-Hanson Ambulance District election held on April 22, 2025.

The pledge of allegiance was recited.

Motion Kjetland, seconded by Waldera to approve the agenda. Motion carried.

No citizen input.

It was moved by Waldera, seconded by Schoenrock to approve the Davison-Hanson Ambulance election results as reported, Yes votes: 788; No votes: 34. All members voted aye, motion carried. Hanson County had a 24% voter turnout.

Combined Davison County and Hanson County result: Yes, 1841; No, 99.

Being as there was no further business for the day, motion Schoenrock, seconded by Fox to adjourn until May 13, 2025. All voted aye, motion carried.

John Bumgardner, Chairman Hanson County Board of Commissioners

ATTEST: Lesa Trabing, Auditor (SEAL)

Published once at the approximate cost of \$\_\_\_\_\_.